
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
 
LITL LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC., ASUS 
GLOBAL PTE. LTD., AND ASUS 
TECHNOLOGY PTE. LIMITED 

                                    Defendants. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 C.A. No.  
 

 
 
  
 
 

 

PLAINTIFF’S RULE 7.1 CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 

 Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Plaintiff LiTL LLC 

(“LiTL”) hereby certifies that its parent corporation is TRI Ventures, Inc. and that no publicly 

held corporation owns 10% or more of LiTL’s stock. 

  

Date: February 1, 2023 
 
OF COUNSEL:  
 
Michael A. Albert 
Eric J. Rutt  
Gerald B. Hrycyszyn  
Marie A. McKiernan  
Suresh S. Rav 
WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.  
600 Atlantic Avenue  
Boston, MA 02210  
(617) 646-8000  
michael.albert@wolfgreenfield.com 
Eric.Rutt@WolfGreenfield.com 
Gerald.Hrycyszyn@wolfgreenfield.com 
Marie.McKiernan@wolfgreenfield.com 
Suresh.Rav@wolfgreenfield.com 

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & 
  TAYLOR, LLP 
 
 
/s/ Adam W. Poff    
Adam W. Poff (No. 3990) 
Robert M. Vrana (No. 5666) 
Alexis N. Stombaugh (No. 6702) 
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 571-6600 
apoff@ycst.com 
rvrana@ycst.com 
astombaugh@ycst.com 
 
Counsel for LiTL LLC 
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